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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SOLACE INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
000312

320114

BONURA PULWAMA JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Mrs. RIFAT JAN

Post Graduate

acc.officersolace@gmail.com

01933240074

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Affiliation-
Certificate.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Rectified-
Trust-Deed.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/noc.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/02/Recogition-Certificate.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Building-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Fire-
Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Affiliation-
Certificate.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/water-
sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-
Structure-Revised.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Academic-Calender.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Managing-Body.pdf

https://solaceinternationalschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Parent-
Teacher-Association.pdf

Mrs. RIFAT JAN

60

20

20

20
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X
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1:30

Miss Nelofar Jan

Mehboob Hussain Malik

1 2023 22 22 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 50 & 40
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 1&50
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

All the Students Passed with Grade One
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5

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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25

22

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MIR WASEEM HANIEF

RIFAT JAN

MIR YASIR HANIEF

JUNAEED AHMAD BHAT

BASIT BASHIR

SAJAD HUSSAIN KHAN

BISMA KHURSHID

KOUNSAR TABASUM

SHAFKAT GANI BHAT

RUKAYA JAN

MEHBOOB HUSSAIN MALIK

SUHAIL AHMAD ALLAIE

NAHIDA PARVEEN

ADMINISTRATOR/ OWNER
PRINCIPAL

UPD HEAD

LPD HEAD

ACCOUNTS HEAD

IT HEAD

TEACHER

HOD (Nur-UKG)

PET

SUPERVISOR (Nur-UKG)
HOD (6th -10th Deptt)
TEACHER

TEACHER

Doctorate

B.SC M.ED

POST GRADUATE

B.SC LLB

P.G

M.PHILL

M.AM.ED

M.AM.ED

B.PED B.ED

M.A

M.SC IT

M.AARABIC

M.AB.ED
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

SHUMAYLA KHAN

TARIQ UL ISLAM BHAT

IQRA FAROOQ

NEELOFAR JAN

GH JEELANI BHAT

AASIFA HAMID

TASEEMA NABI

JASIYA HAMID

ARJUMAND MANZOOR

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL WANI

SUBYA NAZIR

SHAZIA AKHTER

BARJEESA FAROOQ

SOBIA QAYOOM

SAMREENA MUKHTAR

IQRAAMIN

IFRA BILAL

KIFFAYAT ULLAH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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HOD (1st & 2nd Deptt)

IT Incharge

Teacher

HOD (3rd , 4th & 5th Deptt)

Examination Controller

Teacher

Teacher

Accounts Assisstant

Accounts Assisstant

H.K. SUPERVISOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

B.ED

HAFIZ

M.A

PG

M.A, B.Ed

PG

M.Sc M.Ed

B.Sc

B.TECH

12TH

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, M.A

M.A

M.A, B.Ed

M.A

B.A

GRADUATE

PG MATH
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SHAHIDA JAN

TABINDA MEHRAJ

ANJUM ABDULLAH

MIR RAFIYA

ASIF AHMAD

HAMEEM GULL

JAHANGIR HASSAN

GURJEET KOUR

KULSUM JAN

HEENA MAQBOOL

BILQUEES JAN

SUKHPREET KOUR

ALEEFA SHAFI

MOHAMMAD OWAIS KHANDAY

MUZAMIL RASHID WANI

AQIFA HUSSAIN

NELOFAR NAZIR

INSHA NAZIR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

PET

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

NETWORK ENGINEER

TEACHER

TEACHER

ATTANDANT

TEACHER

PG ENGLISH

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTERS

PG EVS

PG ENGLISH

PHYSICAL EDU

PG ENGLISH M.ED

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRDAUATE

B.TECH

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

PG B.ED

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

NASIHA BASHIR

GH MOHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD USMAN

SAIMA MAJEED

SHEIKH NAIEM UL HAQ

ROOHI JAN

SHAH ZIA US SABA

IRTISHA GULL

RAZIA GUL

SOZIYA MUSHTAQ

MOHD IQBAL BHAT

HUMAIRAH NAZIR

OVAIS YASEEN KHAN

GULZAR AHMAD BHAT

SURIYA SUMY

FOUQIYAH JAN

SYED SABA ANDRABI

JUNAID AHMAD MALIK

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TEACHER

M. SUPERVISOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

B.TECH

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

IFRAT JAN

TALIBA FAROOQ

SHAZIA MALIK

MUNEER AHMAD BHAT

FOZIA MUZAFFAR

SOFIA SHOWKAT

MUZAMIL ZAHOOR

RUKHSANA AZAD

SUGRA SHAKEEL

SHAHNAZA AKHTER
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TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE
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